

Paramount Global Declares Quarterly Cash Dividend

September 25, 2024

NEW YORK, Sept. 25, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Paramount Global (NASDAQ: PARA, PARAA) today announced that its Board of Directors has declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.05 per share on both its Class A and Class B Common Stock. The dividend will be payable on January 2, 2025, to stockholders of record at the close of business on December 16, 2024.



PARA-IR

About Paramount

Paramount Global (NASDAQ: PARA, PARAA) is a leading global media, streaming and entertainment company that creates premium content and experiences for audiences worldwide. Driven by iconic consumer brands, Paramount's portfolio includes CBS, Paramount Pictures, Nickelodeon, MTV, Comedy Central, BET, Paramount+ and Pluto TV. Paramount holds one of the industry's most extensive libraries of TV and film titles. In addition to offering innovative streaming services and digital video products, the company provides powerful capabilities in production, distribution, and advertising solutions.

For more information about Paramount, please visit www.paramount.com and follow @ParamountCo on social platforms.

Press:

Justin Dini Executive Vice President, Head of Communications (212) 846-2724 justin.dini@paramount.com

Allison McLarty Senior Vice President, Corporate and Financial Communications (323) 376-7903 allison.mclarty@paramount.com

Investors:

Jaime Morris Executive Vice President, Investor Relations (212) 846-5237 jaime.morris@paramount.com

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/paramount-global-declares-quarterly-cash-dividend-302258979.html

SOURCE Paramount Global